Amend CSSB 1263 as follows:

On page 1, SECTION 3, Subsection (a)(1), line 22, strike "three members appointed by the governor, at least one of whom must be a dean of a law school or the dean's designee and at least one of whom must be a law enforcement officer in this state" and insert "one member appointed by the governor, one member appointed by the lieutenant governor, and one member appointed by the Speaker of the Texas House".

On page 1, SECTION 3, Subsection (a)(2), line 26, strike "two members appointed by the attorney general, at least one of whom must have expertise in the field of forensic science" and insert "one member appointed by the attorney general, whom must have expertise in the field of forensic science".

On page 1, SECTION 3, Subsection (a)(4), line 34, strike "two members appointed by the chancellor of the Texas State University System, both of whom must be faculty or staff members of the Sam Houston State University College of Criminal Justice" and insert "one member appointed by the chancellor of the Texas State University System, whom must be a faculty or staff member of the Sam Houston State University College of Criminal Justice".

Add the following to line after page 2, SECTION 3, subsection (a)(4), and renumber accordingly:

- (5) one member appointed by the chancellor of the University of North Texas System, whom must be a faculty member and specialize in clinical laboratory medicine;
- (6) one member appointed by the president of Texas
 Southern University, whom must be a faculty member of the College of
 Pharmacy and Health Sciences;